European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Bruges Arabian Horse event (European) H

ECAHO
Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Yearling
Fillies
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: IS PIALUNA 91.63 C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A.

Colour: chestnut
Owner: ISMER STUD
DR. NILS ISMER -
GERMANY

Breeder: ISMER
STUD DR. NILS
ISMER - GERMANY

19 19 19.5 19

19 19.5 19.5 19
19 19.5 19.5 19
18 18.5 185 18.5
16 16 16 15.5
19 19 19.5 18.5
2nd Name: DILAY DA 91.13

Colour: grey
Owner: DANUBIUS

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A.
19.5 195 19.5 19

G/ GG

ARABIANS 19.5 195 195 19.5

Breeder: DANUBIUS NECK 19 195 19 185
ARABIANS

B&T 17.5 17.5 18 17.5

LEGS 15.5 16 15.5 15

MOVE 19.5 195 195 19

3rd Name: DESTINY VD 90.13 C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A.

Colour: grey
Owner: King of
Hearts Studfarm
Breeder: King of
Hearts Studfarm

19 19 19.5 19
19 19 19.5 19
NECK 19 19 19 18.5
B&T 17.5 175 175 17.5
LEGS 155 15,5 16 15.5
MOVE 18.5 185 195 19

HEINEGEN ES



4th Name: PRINCESS
AGMALIA X
Colour: grey
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: ELIZAR
ARABIANS

5th Name: FM OHLALAA
Colour: grey
Owner: FM Arabians
- Mieke Sans
Breeder: FM
Arabians - Mieke
Sans

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE

88.88

86.63

C.B.

19
18.5
NECK 18.5
B&T 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

E.G.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

S.A.

18.5
18.5
18
18
15.5
18.5

A.A.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

C.B.

18
18.5
NECK 18
B&T 17.5

LEGS 14.5
MOVE 18

HEINEGEN EQ

E.G.

18.5
18
18.5
18
14.5
18.5

S.A.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
14.5
18

A.A.

18
18
18
18
14
17.5



Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Yearling

Colts
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: CBA ISMAEL 91.75 E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.
Colour: bay
Owner: Mr CLAUS TYPE 19.5 19.5 20 19.5
BOUCHé - BOUCHé 19.5 19 19.5 19
ARABIAN
S NECK 19 19 19 19
Breeder: Mr CLAUS
BOUCHé - BOUCHé B&T 18 18.5 18 18.5
ARABIANS LEGS 155 15 15 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5 195 19.5
0 Name: MELCHIOR KA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: Knocke
Arabians, Mr. and
Mrs. Gheysens
Breeder: Knocke
Arabians, Mr. and
Mrs. Gheysens
Judges

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL



Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Fillies 2 years

old
Position Horse Score Detail
lst ~ Name: RDS 92.56 C.B. S.A. A.A. S.M.
APHRODITE
Colour: chestnut TYPE 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
Owner: Chantal 195 195 195 19.5
Rigat e 195 195 19 195
Breeder: Eiad &
Amira Safady &T 19 18.5 18.5 18
LEGS 16 16 15 16
MOVE 19.5 19.5 19 19.5
2nd Name: LUANNA 91.44 C.B. S.A. A.A. S.M.
Colour: bay
owner: Mrs M & TYPE 19.5 19.5 19 19.5
Miss L Smith m 19 195 195 19
Breeder: Mrs M & NECK 19 19 185 19
Miss L Smith
B&T 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15.5 14.5 15.5
MOVE 19.5 20 19.5 20
3rd  Name: CBA 91.19 C.B. S.A. A.A. S.M.
INDIYANA
Colour: bay 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
Owner: Mr CLAUS m 195 195 195 19.5
BOUCHe - BOUCHe NECK 19 195 185 195
ARABIANS
Breeder: Mr CLAUS B&T 185 18 18 18
BOUCHé - BOUCHé LEGS 15 15 155 155
ARABIANS
MOVE 19 18.5 19 19.5
4th Name: DMG AMIRA 89.06 C.B. S.A. A.A. S.M.
Colour: chestnut
Owner: DMG TYPE 18.5 19 19 18.5
ARABIANS 19 19 19 18.5
Breeder: DMG NECK 19 19 185 185
ARABIANS

B&T 175 175 175 17.5
LEGS 155 155 15 15.5
MOVE 185 18.5 18.5 19



5th Name: ESTELLE X 88.25
Colour: grey
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: ELIZAR
ARABIANS

6th Name: SINGITA J) 87.81
Colour: grey
Owner: Johanna
Ullstrom
Breeder: Ullstrom
Johanna

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

C.B. S.A.
18.5

18.5
18.5 18.5
NECK 18.5 18.5
B&T 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15.5
MOVE 19 18.5

C.B. S.A.
18.5 18.5
19 18.5

NECK 18.5 18
B& 18 17.5
LEGS 15 14.5
MOVE 18.5 18

HUELE Ed
3 :

A.A.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17
14.5
18

A.A.

18
18.5
18
18
15
18

S.M.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

S.M.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19



Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Colts 2 - 3 years

old
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: CBA THE 91.56 C.B. E.G. A.A. S.M.
INCREDIBLE
Colour: grey TYPE 19 19.5 19.5 19
Owner: Claus m 18.5 19 19.5 19
Bouche - Bouche NECK 19 185 19 19
Arabians
Breeder: Claus 18.5 18 18.5 18
Bouché - Bouché R 155 155 16 155
Arabians
MOVE 19.5 19.5 195 19.5
2nd Name: NDA SAMEER 90.75 C.B. E.G. A.A. S.M.
AL SHAMS
Colour: chestnut TYPE 19 19.5 19 19.5
Owner: Nile Dawn m 19 19.5 19.5 19
Arabians - Mo & 185 19 185 19
Breeder: Nile Dawn
Arabians B&T 17.5 18.5 18 18
LEGS 15,5 15,5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19 19
3rd  Name: DAC DA 89.88 C.B. E.G. A.A. S.M.
Colour: grey
Owner: Danubius 19 19 19.5 19
Arabians SRL m 19 19 195 19
Breeder: Danubius Mo & 195 19 195 195
Arabians SRL
B&T 17.5 17.5 17.5 17
LEGS 15,5 15,5 14.5 15
MOVE 19 19 19 19
4th Name: NATHAN K.A 89.88 C.B. E.G. A.A. S.M.
Colour: bay
Owner: Nathalie De 19 19 19 19
Haes 19 19 19 19

Breeder: Mr.

Gheysens - Knocke
Arabians &T 18 18 18 17.5

NECK 18,5 185 185 18.5

LEGS 15.5 15 145 155
MOVE 19 19 19 19.5

HENEGE HE



Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
E.G. (1 Eric Gear, FR

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL



Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Fillies 3 - 6 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: KA WAHIDAH 91.81

Colour: bay

Owner: NADINE

KOO, KOO

ARABIANS

Breeder: NADINE

KOO, KOO

ARABIANS

2nd Name: EOS AURORA 90.13
Colour: grey
Owner: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER
Breeder: Kathrin
Hampe Klingebiel

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. S.M.
19.5 20 195 195
195 19.5 195 19
NECK 19 19 18,5 18.5
B 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 16 15.5 16

MOVE 19.5 195 195 19

C.B. E.G. S.A. S.M.
19 19 19 19
19 19.5 195 19

NECK 19 19 18,5 18.5

RIGI EIGIICE

B&T 17.5 17.5 18 17.5
LEGS 155 155 155 155
MOVE 19 19 19 19



Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Stallions 4 - 6 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: MAHASIN DE
CARTHEREY

Colour: grey

Owner: Chantal
Rigat

Breeder: Chantal
Rigat

Name: PANDOREZ O
Colour: grey

Owner: Rob
Heijmans

Breeder: SWEDEN
ARABIAN STUD

Name: PEGAZE )
Colour: grey

Owner: Musetti José
Breeder: BVBA
CHRISTINE JAMAR

Name: PACHECO K.A
Colour: bay

Owner: Mrs.
NATHALIE DE HAES
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Score
91.75

91.25

90.5

90.25

Detail

TYPE

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

TYPE

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

C.B.
19.5
19
19
17.5
16
19.5

C.B.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19

C.B.
19.5

19
17.5

15
19.5

E.G.
19.5
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

E.G.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

19
19
19
18
15.5
19

E.G.
19
19
18.5
17.5
15
19.5

A.A.

19.5

19.5
19
18
16
19

A.A.

18.5

A.A.
19.5

S.M.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

S.M.

C.B. E.G. A.A. S.M.

19

S.M.
19
19.5



0 Name: SPIRIT DBA
Colour: grey
Owner: Delvaux
Breeder: Delvaux

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11Eric Gear, FR

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL



Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Mares 7 years old and

older

Position Horse Score

1st Name: GE MAYSOUN 90.06
Colour: grey
Owner: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER
Breeder: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER

2nd Name: SL BLANCA 89.94
Colour: grey
Owner: Audentia
Partnership
Breeder: Sollidens
Hastsport

Judges

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. £ Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

R G

B&T

LEGS
MOVE

E.G.
19
19
18.5
17.5
16
19

E.G.
19
19
19
18

15.5
19

S.A.
19
19
19
18
16
19

S.A.
19
19
19
18
16

18.5

A.A.
19
19
18

17.5
16

18.5

A.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5
16

18.5

S.M.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

S.M.
19
19
19

17.5
15

18.5



Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Stallions 7 years old and

older
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: PALERMO KA 90.13 C.B. S.A. A.A. S.M.
Colour: bay
Owner: Chantal 19 19 19 19
Volker /| C&S 19 18.5 18.5 18.5
Arabians 19 185 185 185
Breeder:
KLARENBEEK B&T 18 17.5 18 18
ARABIANS LEGS 155 15.5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19 19 19
Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL



Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Yearling Female
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: DILAY DA
Colour: grey
Owner: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS
Breeder: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

SILVER  Name: IS PIALUNA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ISMER STUD
DR. NILS ISMER -
GERMANY
Breeder: ISMER
STUD DR. NILS
ISMER - GERMANY

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Score

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS g2 4 4 2 4

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS g



Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Yearling Male

Championship

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: CBA ISMAEL
Colour: bay

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

Owner: Mr CLAUS POINTS i 4 4 4 4

BOUCHé - BOUCHeé
ARABIANS
Breeder: Mr CLAUS
BOUCHé - BOUCHé
ARABIANS

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL



Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Junior Female Championship

Position Horse Score
GOLD  Name: RDS
APHRODITE

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Chantal
Rigat

Breeder: Eiad &
Amira Safady

SILVER  Name: LUANNA
Colour: bay
Owner: Mrs M &
Miss L Smith
Breeder: Mrs M &
Miss L Smith

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. AA. S.M.

POINTS !

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS g




Bruges, Belgium
03 Sep 2022, Junior Male
Championship

Position Horse Score
GOLD Name: CBA THE
INCREDIBLE

Colour: grey
Owner: Claus
Bouché - Bouché
Arabians
Breeder: Claus
Bouché - Bouché
Arabians

SILVER  Name: NDA SAMEER
AL SHAMS
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Nile Dawn
Arabians
Breeder: Nile Dawn
Arabians

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. e Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS [N S R 4

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS pmwA 2 2 2 2




Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Senior Female

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: KA WAHIDAH

Colour: bay

Owner: NADINE
KOO, KOO
ARABIANS

Breeder: NADINE
KOO, KOO
ARABIANS

SILVER  Name: SL BLANCA
Colour: grey
Owner: Audentia
Partnership
Breeder: Sollidens
Hastsport

BRONZE Name: EOS AURORA
Colour: grey
Owner: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER
Breeder: Kathrin
Hampe Klingebiel

4 Name: GE MAYSOUN
Colour: grey
Owner: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER
Breeder: KLAUS
BUCHBERGER

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS [N S R 4

C.B. E.G. S.A. AA. S.M.

POINTS gt

C.B. E.G. S.A. AA. S.M.

POINTS

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS pwA




Bruges, Belgium

03 Sep 2022, Senior Male

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: PANDOREZ O
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: SWEDEN
ARABIAN STUD

SILVER  Name: MAHASIN DE
CARTHEREY
Colour: grey
Owner: Chantal
Rigat
Breeder: Chantal
Rigat

BRONZE Name: PALERMO KA
Colour: bay
Owner: Chantal
Volker / C&S
Arabians
Breeder:
KLARENBEEK
ARABIANS

Judges

C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

S.A. £ Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
S.M. = Sanad Mansour, IL

Detail

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

N 4 2 4 4 2

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS g

C.B. E.G. S.A. A.A. S.M.

POINTS gt
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